

## FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST

**REQUEST NUMBER: 8 - 2023**

### REQUEST DETAILS:

Please provide the following information for your Domestic Abuse Perpetrator Programme for the 2022/2023 Financial Year

1. The Name/Title/Scope of the commissioned programme in your area
2. The total number of males who self-referred into the programme
3. The total number of self-referred males who were accepted onto the programme.
4. The total number of self-referred males who have completed the programme.
5. The total number of males referred by an agency (e.g., police, social service etc.) into the programme.
6. The total number of referred males who were accepted on to the programme.
7. The total number of referred males who have completed the programme.
8. The names of the organisations who have made a referral to the programme.

Link to evaluation of programme efficacy:

9. Financial Contributors: (Inclusive of Statutory, Non-Statutory Organisations and individual voluntary donations).
10. Budget inclusive of Running Costs.

### RESPONSE

The following is based on the data the PCC's office holds for the Home Office funded DA Perpetrator programme in Suffolk comprising DAPU and Venta.

1. The DA Perpetrator Programme (DAPP) for Suffolk (Home Office funded) supporting the delivery by the Suffolk Constabulary DA Perpetrator Unit and the Icení (Ipswich) Venta programme.
2. 44 men self-referred between 2020-2022.
3. Data for self-referrals who were accepted is not held by the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner (OPCC) for this period.
4. Data for self-referrals who completed the programme is not held by the OPCC for this period.
5. 156 men were referred to the Venta programme between 2020 and 2022. The OPCC does not hold data for agency referrals to DAPU for this period.

6. Total of 192 men engaging with the DAPP since 2020.
7. Total of 54 males who completed the DAPP in 2022/23.
8. Children and Young People's Services, Social Care, Suffolk County Council, Wellbeing Suffolk (Norfolk and Suffolk NHS Foundation Trust), Police (Suffolk Constabulary, Probation, Legal Professionals).
9. Home Office DA Perpetrator Fund, Suffolk Constabulary, Icení (Ipswich).
10. The budget for the Home Office funded project in 2022/23 was £246,000 with £110,000 in match funding from the financial contributors noted above.